AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared DAVID K.
BROOKS, well known to me to be a credible person, and after being duly sworn, did
solemnly declare upon his oath as follows:

“My name is David K. Brooks. I am employed by the Energy, Minerals and
Natural Resources Department of the State of New Mexico as Assistant General Counsel.

“I am attorney of record for the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, as
Applicant, in Case No. 12758, Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
for an Order Requiring Operators to Bring One Hundred Forty-Seven (147) Wells into
Compliance with Rule 201.B, and Assessing Appropriate Civil Penalties; Lea, Roosevelt
and Chaves Counties, New Mexico.

“On October 11, 2001, I prepared a letter to all of the operators named as
respondents in the Application filed in Case No. 12758. Attachment A to this Affidavit is
a true copy of the letter that I prepared. I then caused a copy of Attachment A to be
mailed to each of the operators named on the second page of Attachment A, by Certified
Mail, Return Receipt Requested. A copy of the Application filed with the Division is
Case No. 12758 was enclosed with each letter.

“A copy of the notification letter (Attachment A) was sent to Erwin Oil & Gas
Ltd. Co. by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, and received by Erwin Oil & Gas,
Ltd. Co., as evidenced by receipt for certified mail and postal return receipt true copies
whereof are attached hereto as Attachment B.

“A copy of the notification letter (Attachment A) was sent to Fi-Ro Corp. by
Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, as evidenced by receipt for certified mail a
true copy whereof is attached hereto as Attachment C. Such notification letter was not
returned to the Division, nor has a return receipt been received by the Division as of this
date.

“A copy of the notification letter (Attachment A) was sent to by Certified Mail,
Return Receipt Requested, and received by Happy Oil Co. Inc., as evidenced by receipt
for certified mail and postal return receipt true copies whereof are attached hereto as
Attachment D.

“A copy of the notification letter (Attachment A) was sent to by Certified Mail,
Return Receipt Requested, and received by Kersey & Co., as evidenced by receipt for
certified mail and postal return receipt true copies whereof are attached hereto as
Attachment E.
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“Personnel of the Division acting under my direction caused notice of the hearing
scheduled for November 1, 2001 in this Case No. 12758 to be published in the Lovington
Daily Leader, a newspaper of general circulation in Lea County, New Mexico, on
October 17, 2001. A true copy of the notice published in the Lovington Daily Leader is
attached hereto as Attachment F.”

“Personnel of the Division acting under my direction caused notice of the hearing
scheduled for November 1, 2001 in this Case No. 12758 to be published in the Roswell
Daily Record, a newspaper of general circulation in Chaves County, New Mexico, on
October 17, 2001. A true copy of the notice published in the Roswell Daily Record is
attached hereto as Attachment G.”

Further Affiant sayeth not.

D) k. Borto

David K. Brooks

Subscribed and sworn to in the City of Santa Fe, County of Santa Fe, State of
New Mexico, this 18™ day of October, 2001. Witness my hand and seal of office.

i

Notary Public
State of New Mexico

[SEAL]
My commission expires 3(251 2005



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON Lori Wrotenbery
Governor Director
Jennifer A. Sahsbury : Oil Conservation Division
Cabinet Secretary October 11, 2001
ADDRESS LIST

VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re:  Case No. 12758: Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
for an Order Requiring Operators to Bring One Hundred Forty-Seven (147) Wells
into Compliance with Rule 201.B, and Assessing Appropnate Civil Penalties; Lea,
Roosevelt and Chaves Counties, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division has filed the
referenced Application, a copy of which is enclosed herewith, seeking an Order requiring
you to bring specified inactive wells in Lea, Roosevelt and Chaves Counties, New
Mexico into compliance with Dvision Rule 201.B, by either restoring such wells to
production or beneficial use, permanently abandoning or temporarily abandoning them.
In addition, the Division seeks assessment of civil penalties for your failure to comply
with previous administrative notices to bring these wells into compliance.

A hearing on this Application will take place before a Division hearing officer on
Thursday, November 1, 2001, at 8:15 a.m., in the Division Hearing Room, First Floor,
1220 South St. Francis Drive in Santa Fe, New Mexico. At that hearing you will have an
opportunity to show cause, if any there be, why an order should not be entered as
requested in the Application.

Operational inquiries concerning the subject of this hearing should be directed to Mr.
Chris Williams, District Supervisor, Oil Conservation Division, 1625 French Drive,
Hobbs, NM 88240; phone (505)-393-6161. Counsel may contact the undersigned in the
Santa Fe office at (505)-476-3450.

-Very truly yours,

o . forrfo

David K. Brooks
Assistant General Counsel

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us

Atk a2ch ment A




i¢ ISerwce
L({‘.EF':'I%SFEIIED AlL. RECElPT

( eStC ‘Wa” O” No- ”SUla“CE C()elage Plovlded
Dom

Postage | $
Certified Fee

eturn Receipt Fee
(End%rsement Requl
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Delivery Feo _./—’J
(E,,"g‘;’,g‘;‘;m Reduired)

Total Postage & Fees $

P et

1l
ﬁeclplent's TName (Please Print Clearly) (To be completed by mal er)
Frwin 0il & Gas Ltd. Co.

P
o

Sireet, Apt. o oF PO Box No. PO Box 1506

City, State, ZIP+ 4

-poD 0520 una:. 3771 bb85

Hobbs, NM 8824%.—15(‘)'6.

BS Fo 800, February 2000

|
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

A Recewed by (Please Print Clearly){ B. Date of Dglivi
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired

ery
2 o

B Print your name and address on the reverse /9 E/ c ” f’-&” / / 5/— ;
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, : }@ f 0 Agent !
or on the front if space permits. O] Addressee _
- delivefy address different froaftem 17 L1-Yes ,
1. Article Addressed to: S, enter delivery address below: 1 No 1
Erwin 0il & Gas Ltd. Co. :

PO Box 1506
Hobbs, NM 88241-1506

3. ?ﬁce Type §

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail ;
3 Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 3 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes |
7000 0520 0021 3771 6685

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ; ‘

C 1YY 102595-00-M-0952

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
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(Domest/c Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)
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Fi-Ro Corp.

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.
RR 6628 Devonian

i
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~ &, N\
~ Postage | $ i @
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Return Recelpt F {g?“mm
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Restricted Delivery Fee
Cl(ammummnghmw __,;9’ .
£3  Total Postage & Fees | $ B
u
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o
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City, State, ZIP+4 p cwell. NM 88201

) L
PS Form 3800, February 2000 - : See Reverse for-Instructions:: §
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U.s. Postal Servrce
CERTIFIED . MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Maji Only No lnsurance Coverage P/owded)

500

Pastage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt F
(Endorsement Re:uir:g)

Restricted Defivel
(Endorsement Req%tf:g)

Total Postage & Fees $

6cliplent's Name (Piease Print Clearly} (To be com
pletod by mall
..__.__Hg_ppy,_ 0il Co. Inc. *

—daBE i,

trest, Apt. No.; or PO Box No, 811 Bullock Ave
CIfy,Stato,Zlel

?nnu 0520 DDRL 3773

Artesia, NM 88210

PS Form'380
0, February 2000 Se ‘Reverse-for Instructions’

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

' m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. .

8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits. =
D. Isdelrveryad §§“ditferd
1. Article Addressed to: it YES, enter delivery address below: @Q
Happy 0il Co. Inc.
811 Bullock Ave.
Artesia, NM 88210

3. ioi(ce Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
B3 Insured Mail  [J-C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 7000 0520 0021 3771 6500
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt Ca5e (23§ 102595-00-M-0952
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._ U.S.FP'ostaI Service

CERTIFIED.-MAIL R

ECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)‘

Postage

Certified Fee

Retumn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Regquired)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

$

eciplent's Name (Please Print Clearly) (To be completed by maller)
Kersey .

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

PO Box 1248

2000 0520 D021 3771 k531

Clty, State, ZIP+ 4

SENDER: COMPLETé THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Fredericksburg, TX 78624

PS Form 3800, February 2000 -

See-Reverse for Instructions:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

[0/5-9/

C. Si
O Agent

X T%;“%/H%w DO Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from em 12 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address felow: 1 No
Kersey & Co.
PO Box 1248
Fredericksburgh, TX 78624
3. Service Type
[ Certified Mait (I Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mait  [J C.OD.
4. Restricted Dglivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service labe) 7000 0520 0021 3771 6531
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
} ss.
COUNTY OF LEA )

Joyce Clemens being first duly sworn on oath deposes and
says that she is Advertisting Director of THE LOVINGTON
DAILY LEADER, a daily newspaper of general paid circula-

tion published in the English language at Lovington, Lea
County, New Mexico; that said newspaper has been so pub-
lished in such county continuously and uninterruptedly fora -
period in excess of Twenty-six (26) consecutive weeks next :

prior to the first publication of the notice hereto attached as
hereinafter shown; and that said newspaper is in all things
duly qualified to publish legal notices within the meaning of
Chapter 167 of the 1937 Session Laws of the State of New
Mexico.

That the notice which is hereto attached, entitled

Notice Of Publication

was published in a regular and entire issue of THE LOV-

INGTON DAILY LEADER and not in any supplement there-

one (1) day

of, for , beginning with the issue of

October 17

of October 17 , 2001.

And that the cost of publishing said notice is the sum of
$ 570.24 which sum has been (Paid) as

Court Costs.

etibed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of

Fillenbb...
‘ J

Debble Sch fling
Notary Public, Lea County, New Mexico
My Commission Expires June 22, 2002
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of the Division of the f public hearing ¥
F}oom at 1220 SOuth Francls Santa Fe, New Mexnco
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Application of BTA Hiice) i
Rule 104.C.(2)(b} t0| it the sim the | g.
fonnatuonoornpnsedoﬁhewzofSecﬁonas Tewnshlp2280uth ‘Range 34-East; th
pleted from the Morrow formation at a location 1980 feet from the North and West |
located at a-standard: gas-well Ioeatlon 1980 feét from the North- line and 660 feet
Amalope Ridge-Atoka Ga

Application of for compulsory pooling unorthado g
Applicant seeks an order pooﬁng all mineral intérests in all’ formatloqs ?fom g surfa

in:the following déscribed §  and. gg_ranon units located in

mations and/or acre spacing which

‘Corbin-Morrow Gas X formations and/or pool ' 160-
and/or pools: developed ' 80-act spadng which’ includes bt is fiot neoessanly
Wolicamp-Pool and the: NEI4 SEI4 for all formations and/or pools develo% 6n.40-a
satily limited o the- Unc ated Querecho Plains-Upper. Bong Spring Pool, .o be
Well No. 1.10 be drilled z

f an uporthodox gas well location in all formauons d veloped
ing ata point 2306 Iromlhe.South line and 936 feet fro
cost ‘of dnllmg " ‘ ‘§éld . ‘

, 2001 and ending with the issue . -

ing all mineral inter the surface fo the base of the Mlss1s51pp|an formanon unc
alent) of imegular Section 31, Jownship 15 South, Range 36 East, in the. foli

alent) to form-a star 329 indprofation,
spacing within that vertical extes

pool developed on 160-acre’spacing
and proration unit mation and/or pool
but is.not neces

1317 Well No. zm@
Westline(Umt of.

App! Energy.F y | 0,

order pooling. all mineral interests from the surfaoe fo the base of the Aloka formatior
in Section 21, Township. 17 South, Range 35 East, in the following manner: the N/2 of
spacing and proration unit fof any and all formations and/or poals developed on 320-a
ing but not limited to the Undesignated South Shoe Bar-Atoka Gas Pool;.and the SE/



oxe
;re'spacing and proration unit in the Atoka
laddox Federal iBi Well No 1 to be recom-
s and the Maddox Federal iBT Well No. 2
7 the West Ime of said Sechon 14 in the

st of Eunice,’ ewMexnco

gwhuchl' ‘
:cafau to the Mantaray 113i Federal ¢
320-acre and 160-acre and 80-acre.

ion 13.. Also tobe ‘considered will be

w Mexico. Appllcant sooks an order pool-
ing Lots 1-4 and the E22 W72 (W72 equiv-

nd. pmrahon
E)to form a stand:
ertical extent, which presently includes

‘ ally drill the w
ind 1300 feet frofh the West Line (Umt L)

- Applicant pool
ying the W/2 of Secuon 36 Townshlp 16
ny and all formations _and/or ‘pools devel-
designated South Shoe Bar-Morrow Gais
pplicant's Double Hackle Drake *36 Stafe
) be considered will be the cost of drilling
J costs and charges for supervision, des-
ind co _pletu the well. The unit lS_lOC&t-

sounty,New Mexico. Appucant seeks an

Iderlymg 'the following described acreage
ction 21 to form a standard 320-acre gas
spacing within that vertical extent, includ-
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““Kenson Operatmg'

“Kenson Operating Company Inc '
# Kenson Operating Company Inc
. Kenson Operating Company. Inc

ernson Operating Company | Inc
" Kenson Operating Company nc "'k
" Kenson Operating Company Inc L
“Kenson Operating Company Inc - L:
| 7 Kenson Operating Company inc: L
_Kenson Operating Company Inc "L

alJRasmussenOper c
: JRasmussenOper e’

-“Lots 1-4-and the E/2 W/2 (W/2 equnv-"'f’;
nation ‘and/or pool’q'!eveloped on'320-acre -

-any formation. andlor *
| 40-acre. oil spacing

“Kenson Operating Company Inc
“Kenson Operating Company Inc..

" Kenson Operating Company:Inc _Langli

~Kenson Operating Company Inc
" Kenson Operating Company Inc ~ "L
Kenson Operating Company inc " L

" Kenson Operating Company Iny
- Kenson Operating Company inc a
-Kenson Operating Company Inc :Las
“Kenson Operating Company Inc .t
“Kenson Operating Company . Inc
“Kenson Operating Company Inc "

Kenson Operating Company Inc ~L
Kenson Operating Company Inc
Kenson Operating Company Inc
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Unit #106
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1-05-185-32¢
K-04-185-32

4. P-32-175-32¢
0-32-17s-32¢ 3a.
3-04-18s-32e .
2-05-18s-32e - . Lea

04145310 -

. Application of Phillips Pipe. Line Col
County, New Mexico. Applicant se _
soil and ground water at the Line NM-1
~ Junction Site located in.Unit N, Sectio

Given und

R

. October, 2001. -
 STATE O
~ OIL CONSERVATION D
- Lori Wrotenbery, - .
. Director | .7

“NEW MEXICO ~ ~ -
IVISION,

 Published in the Lovington Daily Leader.¢

te located in Unit N, Section 9, Township 19

ownship. 19 South, Range 38 East in accordance with OCD Rule 19
or the Seal of the Stat.é_;'(;f N Mex: :

p‘T

clober 17,2001,

to abﬁrove:abéfémém plans for Lme NM-1-1 site
oval-of Stage 2 Abatement Plan Proposals for re

g wie weil ana tne anocation of the cost Kersey & Co - Hovei:1 #001 - ) 30-025-00789 A-32-17s-32e - . Lea
sant as operator of the well, and a charge. - Kevin O Buller & Assoc inc. . .EB _/,\_nderson'#ooz-..l_,, - 30-025-22454 M-06-13s-38¢ . Lea
miles northeast of Buckeye, New Mexico. Kevin O Butler & Assoc Inc_ .~ EBAnderson #003 * - - 30-025-29786 . .. M-06-13s-38e Lea
. C Lwi.’. Kevin'O Butler & Assac Inc™ ™~ EastEk Unit #002 - 7 30-025-02361 J-22-185-340 Lea
» -7 - Kevin O Butler & Assoc Inc East Ek Unit #003 - _ -~ 30-025-02357 K-22-18s-34¢ . Lea
R B Kevin O Butler & Assoc Inc*- % "EastBk Unit #007 - = 30-025-22362 G-22-18s-34¢ Lea
.d to qualify the project for the recovered . Kevin O Butler & Assoc Inc . . - EastEk Unit#009 . ° . -: . 30-025-22730 E-23-18s-349 Lea
-nt seeks approval to institute a pilot pres- . Kevin O Butler &Associnc " EastBk Unit#012- =~ <"~ . * 30.025-27948 - F-22-18s-34e Lea
1187 insofar as.it covers the E/2 NE/4 of  Kevin O Butler & Associnc: -~ Federal A#001- = - . 30-025-21806 - P-12-15s-34¢" Lea
njection of water info the C.E. Lamunyori . Kevin O Butler &Associnc . - Gulf_federal #001 30-025-20991 -~ - H-12-15s-348 - Lea
for the recovered oil tax rate pursuant to- . Kevin O Butler & Associnc’ - Maxwell #001 - -30-025-21186 :F-06-13s-38e. ! Lea
15). The project is located approximately - Kevin O-Butler & Assoc Inc - Maxwell #002: .- -+-30-025-23089 . - - E-06-13s-38e : Lea .
o “gtie ot oo Kevin O Butler& Assoc Inc +-- So Caprock Queen Unit #012. ., . 30-005-01180- - . - L-33-14s-31g . Chave
e o2t Kevin O Butler & Assoc Inc: - . -So Caprock Queen Unit #014-. .. . 30-005-01193 .- N-33-14s-31¢ - Chave
~ " KevinOButler &Associnc. - So Caprock Queen Unit #015 - 30-005-01161 "7 - 0-28-14s-31¢ . Chave
R ", KevinOButler&Associnc - SiatéLand 76 #001 .. 30-025-00376 ... 10-02-16s-32¢ ©°  Lea
to Bring One Hundred Forty-Seven (147) - Kevin'O Butler & Assoc In¢- "~~~ Stato’Land 76 #003" . - '30-025-29066 9-02-16s-32¢ ‘-  Lea
. Roosevelt and Chaves Counties, New  Mallon Gil Co LTt . Be Shipp Estate #001 - . 30-025-29485 - : G-04-175-376 © . Lea
in Lea, Roosevelt and Chaves Counties, * Mallon Oil Co: . : Byers#001~ . . 30-025-29980 - 1-03-17s-378 Lea
said wells to production or beneficial use, Malion Oil Co Gallagher State #001.. . -30-025-21930 . 1-03-17s-34¢ Lea
nent thereof. - The affected wells are the ~Mallon Oil Co . -Mallon:34 Federal #006. ' 30-025-32617 © C-34-195-34e Lea
T e 0 . - Mallon Ol Co Mallon'34 Federal #009. - 30-025-32784 G-34-195-340 Lea .
.. Mallon Oil Co -~ : 30-025-22029 - - . G-03-17s-34e : - Lea
~ Mallon Oil Co - < 30-025-26749. . . .B-18-165-37e .. Lea
, Mallon OilCo .. .. 90-025-27323. . .  C-18-16s376 . Lea
= ~.Mallon Qil Co, _ . 80-025-27498 © - 2-18-16s-37¢ - ‘Lea
‘ .~ Malion Oil Co .30-025-30361° - E-01-17s-37¢’  Lea
. Mallon Oil Co '30-025-30497 < N-01-17s-37¢ ‘-« Lea
-~ Mallon Oil Co: 30-025-30177 - N-03-17s-37e¢ = Lea
;*  H-20-255-37 " Mallon Qil Co: - 30-025-24936 ©. . O-17-16s37¢ . Lea
o (G-21-268-37 . Mallon Oil Co. .. 30-02527433 .- ' - G-20-16s-37¢ ~ _ Lea
T 0-21-255-37 " Mallon Oil Co_ .. 30-025-29445. . 0«0417s37e Lea
B-21-25s-37¢ ‘Malion Oil Co’ . 30-025-20885 .. . 3-03-17s-3%e .- Lea
G-21-25s-370 R A ISR RINIRT SV S

‘and East Hobbs Junction site, |
mediation of petroleum contarning
South, Range 38 East-and

the East Hol

Oil Conservation Commission. at Santa Fe, New Mexico on this 11th day



. acre oil spacing and proration.unit for any and all formations and/or pools developed on 40-acre
: The unit is to be dedicated to applicant's Electrolux.“21" St. Com. Well No. 1, to-be drilled at an
} SE/4 NW/4 of Section 21.Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the \
]thereof, &s well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as

for the risk invoived in drilling and completing the.well. The unit is located approximately 3 miles n

R

TApplmﬁon  Arch Petroleum Inc. for approval of a biibi'préséﬁ}p mainténénéé project and fo qu
'oll tax rate pursuant to the Enhanced Oil Recovery Act, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant seek

re maintenance project in the Teague Paddock-Biinebry Pool on Federal Lease LC 030187 in
iSection 21 and the W/2 NW/4 of Section 22, Township 23 South, Range 37 East, by the injectior
‘Well No, 79, located in Unit H of Sestion 21. Applicant further seeks to qualify the project for the
‘the "New Mexico Enhanced Ol Recovery Act” (Laws 1992, Chapter 38, Sections 1 through 5). Tt
EZmﬂes"southof ice, New Mexico. - - [P v

ol TITUIREAEY SRR S N
- |Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for.an Order Requiring Operators to Brin
Wells into Compliance. with Rule 201.B, and Assessing Appropriate Civil Penalties; Lea, Roos
Mexico;-The Applicant seeks.an order requiring the operators of 147 inactive wells located in Lea
New Mexico, 10 bring said walls into compliance with OCD Rule 201.B by sither restoring said we
;pltigging and abandoning said wells or securing Division approval for temporary abandonment 4

API'NO;:":
30-025-32747
30-025-31653.
30-025-31337
30-025-32196
- 30-025-11668
. 30-025-11664 &
- 30-025-11680 -
'30-025-11682 &

. 30-025:11681 .
~ ' 30-025-11679 &
30-025-25588 -

. ..30-025-23721
30-025-23925
30-025-11629
30-025-11666
'30-005-20953. .
L - 30-005-20967
rearsa en Sand Unit #001" - 30-025-00839 .
Pearsall Queen Sand Unit #001 -~ 30-025-00842
Pearsall Queen Sand Unit #001 ~  30-025-00846'
Pearsall Queen Sand Unit #001  30-025-20242
Pearsall Queen Sand Unit #001  30-025-21710  § .
Pearsall Queen Sand Unit #001. . 30-025-21711 &
Pearsall Queen Sand Unit #002  30-025-00838-
Pearsall Queen Sand Unit #002  30-025-00843.
. Trigg Federal #014 ... ' ' . 30-005-00983

WELL NAME AND NUMBER " *
Chikar State #001 ... . .-

G0a000000000.

mmmmmmmmmmm2 2222352222 3333
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

COUNTY OF CHAVES
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

|, Fran Saunders
Legals Clerk

Of the Roswell Daily Record, a daily
newspaper published at Roswell, New
Mexico, do solemnly swear that the
clipping hereto attached was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
paper and not in a supplement thereof
for a period of:

one time

beginning with the issue dated
October  17th 2001

and ending with the issue dated
October  17th 2001

Sworn and subscribed to before me

This 23rd" day of October 2001

Nofary Public
My Commission expires

- - July25, 2002 _, O /<
(SEAL) e
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